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Senior All Star Bowling Association

Out on the Twig

KING ISBACK

Jim King
sgueezed out a victory in
the Ebonite Senior Tour
Tournament at 300 Bowl
in Conroe. King missed
the seven pin in the fina
frame against David Ozio.
Ozio needed a double to
take the title, but left the
ten pin. Dewayne Thomp-
son was third, Bryce Elli-
son fourth, and Mark Es-
tesfinished fifth.

You are al invited
to the Senior Super Senior
Doubles tournament in
Odessa. We have a great
hotel and the biggest pro
am on the SASBA tour.
You do not need a partner
for the qualifying leaders
will be matched up.

The next tourna-
ment isin Houston at Bill
Lillard's and Pete Trey-
big,s Copperfield Bowl.

Jamie’s Tournament Notes

Syd Thornton started the
tournament with a111
game to win the dog of
the week award for low
game of the tournament.

300 Bowl lived up toiits
name, there were 14- 300
games. Three hundred
bowlers were Jim King-2,
Kirk Harper-2, Bill Stay-
ton, John Hood, Phil Bai-

ley, Rick Minier, Michael
Justice, Mike Gilbert (his
first one ever), Walter
Johnson, Fred Barnes,
Paul McCordic, and Bert
Morrison.

There was no shortage of
oil on the lanes.

Mike Holland had the
most strikes and the most

July 31, 2006

General manager, Mike
Nelson will be on hand to
take care of us, see ya

spare misses.

Butch Calvert cashed,
Mike Lynch was looking
for aride home.

Has anyone seen Ronnie
diamond, is he till aive?
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AUGUST 12-13, 2006
COPPERFIELD BOWL
15615 GLEN CHASE DR.
HousToN, TX 77095

PHONE: 281-550-8710

HOsST: PETE TREYBIG, BILL LILLARD,

& MIKE NELSON

$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
USBC CERTIFIED
NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER  $20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS SAT @ 8:45 AM (8 GAMES)

“B” SQUAD BOWLS SAT @ 2:00 PM (8 GAMES)

MOTEL FOR HOUSTON

HOLIDAY INN SELECT
I-10 WEST
14703 PARK ROW
HOUSTON

281-558-5580

$67

- Page 2

AUGUST 19-20, 2006

DIAMOND LANES
2208 E. 8TH STREET ~ ODESSA, TEXAS 79761

PHONE: 432-580-4386

HosT: JOHN BURNS

$5000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY
ENTRY FEE $160 EACH BOWLER
(MusT BE PREPAID)
UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER $20.00
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM  NO FINALS

PRO AM—SATURDAY NIGHT—8 PM

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM

FORMAT: 2 QUALIFYING DIVISIONS
SUPER SENIOR & DENIOR
LEADERS PAIRED FOR BAKER FINALS

2ND CHANCE DOUBLES TOURNEY—
SUNDAY

ENTRY FEE: $40
$1000 ADDED
MoTeL rog ODESsa
MCm GRANDE Hote,
6201 E. BUSINESS I-20

432-362.231;
$67 Oursipe_
(MenTion SASB

|

$77 INSIDE
ATO Ger RATE)
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form SASBA

TOURNAMENT: Jamie Brooks—Director

2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074

800-370-6785

ZIP: Fax 972-424-0395 email: srbowl@aol.com

2006 SASBA Schedule (Subject to Change) '
AT TICE!
Aug 12-13 Houston Copperfield Singles
Aug 19-20 Odessa Diamond Lanes SS/S Doubles 4K added
Sep 9-10 Fort Worth Don Carter City View Champs/non champs FINALS
Sep 16-17 San Antonio  Oak Hills SS/MG ARE
Sep 23 24 New Braunfels Fiesta Lanes Masters
Sep 30-Oct 1 Fort Worth Cowtown SS Masters POSTED
Oct 14-15 Plano Plano Super Bowl Annual Championship
Oct 21-22 Shreveport All Star Lanes Singles ON TI‘IE
Oct 28-29 Longview Oil Bowl Singles
Nov 11-12 San Antonio  AMF Wonder Bowl  Singles WEB SITE
Nov 18-19  Houston Delmar Lanes Singles AFTER
Nov 23-26 Fort Worth DonCarter City View Summerville
Dec 2-3 Plano Plano Super Bowl Mixed Foursome EACH
Dec 16-17 Plano Plano Super Bowl  Annual Team MATCH!
HOW ABOUT PICKING UP THIS MAILER ON THE WER SITE! IT OUT!

LET ME KNOW! THANKS, PR
LET US KNOW!
WWW.SASBA.COM

2006 SASBA South Central Schedule *Denotes changes

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

July 22-23  Tupelo RebeLanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added Jim Kin g—DI rector

Aug 5-6 Little Rock, AR Millenium Bowl M/G Doubles

Aug 26-27  Union City, TN Southlane Bowl  Reg. Sgls $2000 added 2321 E. Common St, Apt 200
Sept. 2-4 Lafayette, LA Lafayette Lanes Labor Day Blowout New Braunfels, Texas 78130
*Sept 16-17  Bowling Green, Ky Southern Lanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added 800-682-2198

Oct 7-8 Jackson, MS Paradise Lanes Reg. Sgls $2000 added

*Nov4-5  Leesville, LA Louisiana Lanes Annual Team email: jking68@attglobal.net
Nov 23-26  Fort Worth DC Cityview Summerville Memorial

*Dec 9-10  Baton Rouge, LA Metro Bowl Annual Championship

Page 3




L adies, don’t forget the particulars:

What - Red Hat Ladies Luncheon
Whe e - Hear thstone Country Club
at Copperfied
When - Saturday, August 12, at 11:30a.m.

The costis $18 and you must RSVP by Sat-
ur day, August 5.

Please make you check payableto Patrida
Paine, our hostess.

|f you hav e attended thisluncheon befor €,
ll you know what agood time we always have
and how good thefood is. If you haven't
™ been ther e before, comeand find out. We
o plan to cdebrate Alene Hendey's® coming of
M ge with a Hatting Ceremony. Don’ t miss

out.

Wewill meet atthebowling center at 11
am. and will caravan to Hearthstone.
By Please let meknow if you plan to drivedi-

-l rect tothe country dub so that we arenot

lf you aren't ther e we will miss you, and
i you will missa really good time.

J Jeannfeana{”””:
| ngton |
| o 3004 Tower Drive |
— Email: 66 Fax 903-566-87g6 |

S ——u,,L,f’,”f‘f”"ejeanne@cox,ne?s‘

TANTALIZING TEASER!

H
'l Never say never becauseweare having two
™ eventsin August! Pink Hatter, Debbie Elli-

i son will host an eventyou will just dieif you

u
g have to missin Odessa on Friday, August 18.

g8 Mark that date and watch for an email with

= .
detajls.

L3



2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
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EBONITE — 300 Bow! - Conroe, TX - June 3-4, 2006
EFINAL STANDINGS

Bowler Hometown Earnings P/M Tpins Avg w L
. Jim King New Braunfels, Tx $1,000.00 972 4822 241.10 5 3

David Ozio Beaumont, TX $900.00 969 4819 240.95 5 3
. Dewayne Thompson Ft. Smith, Ar $800.00 870 4750 237.50 4 4
. Bryce Ellison Temple, TX $700.00 845 4635 231.75 7 1
. Mark Estes Grapevine, Tx $600.00 825 4645 232.25 6 2
. Jim Ensminger N. Richland Hills, Tx $500.00 803 4713 235.65 3 5

Jimmy Young Pasadena, TX $450.00 796 4706 235.30 3 5

Rick Minier Houston, TX $400.00 795 4645 232.25 5 3
. Phil Bailey (ss) San Angelo, Tx $380.00 782 4662 233.10 4 4
. Kirk Harper Friendswood, TX $360.00 729 4639 231.95 3 5
. Dwain Anderson Hempstead, TX $340.00 706 4556 227.80 5 3
. Toby Ferguson (ss) Baytown, Tx $320.00 693 4543 227.15 5 3
. Bill Stayton (ss) Conroe, TX $310.00 687 4627 231.35 2 6
. Jerry Swank Chouteau, OK $300.00 592 4502 225.10 3 5
. Cliff Park (ss) Houston, Tx $290.00 538 4478 223.90 2 6
. Randy Ham Conroe, TX $280.00 504 4444 222.20 2 6

Other Cashers

John Hood Austin, TX $200.00 370

Jim Paine (ss) Houston, Tx $190.00 368

Bill Smith (ss) Willis, Tx $184.00 366

David Rountree (ss) Houston, Tx $181.00 363

Paul Houston Corpus Christi, TX $181.00 363

Bill Gillane Metairie, LA $178.00 353

Michael Justice Houston, TX $176.00 346

Glenn Green (ss) Baytown, Tx $174.00 343

Larry Reynolds Dallas, TX $172.00 331

Randy Arnaud (ss) Conroe, Tx $170.00 325

Richard Martin (ss) The Woodlands, TX $168.00 322

Butch Calvert Flower Mound, Tx $166.00 319

Tommy Crouch (ss) Sweeny, Tx $164.00 316

Paul Coover Sugarland, TX $162.00 315

High Super Senior (Non Cash)

Gary Pfeil Plano, TX $160.00 285

John Denton Midland, Tx $160.00 281

Chuck Kent Mineola, Tx $160.00 250

Fred Barnes Houston, Tx $160.00 250

Jim Redlinger Houston, Tx $160.00 232

Charlie Hufford Oxford, Ms $160.00 215

High Sunday Block (Non Cash

Paul Mccordic Sugarland, TX $150.00 960

Dale Dumbleton Destrehan, LA $65.00 955

Paul Parker Ft. Worth, TX $65.00 955
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EBONITE -

Bowler

. JIMMY YOUNG
. DEWAYNE THOMPSON

JIM KING

. BILL STAYTON (SS)

. DAVID 0ZIO

. RICK MINIER

. CLIFF PARK (SS)

. JERRY SWANK

. KIRK HARPER

. PHIL BAILEY (SS)

. MARK ESTES

. BRYCE ELLISON

. RANDY HAM

. TOBY FERGUSON (SS)
. DWAIN ANDERSON

. JIM ENSMINGER

. JOHN HOOD

. JIM PAINE (SS)

. BILL SMITH (SS)

. DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)

PAUL HOUSTON

BILL GILLANE
MICHAEL JUSTICE
GLENN GREEN (SS)
LARRY REYNOLDS
RANDY ARNAUD (SS)
RICHARD MARTIN (SS)
BUTCH CALVERT
TOMMY CROUCH (SS)
PAUL COOVER

DALE DUMBLETON
OTTO MILLER

GARY PFEIL (SS)
JOHN DENTON (SS)
PAT CURRIE

MAURY NEWMAN

T.J. JOHNSON
CHUCK KENT (SS)
FRED BARNES (SS)
RON BENZ

JIM REDLINGER (SS)
DEBBIE HOWARD
WALTER JOHNSON
LES HARE

CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)
PAUL MCCORDIC

2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
300 Bowl - Conroe, TX - July 29-30, 2006

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

BM
558
518
494
469
455
435
422
421
416
413
398
395
389
380
377
372
370
368
366
363
363
353
346
343
331
325
322
319
316
315
314
296
285
281
278
274
270
250
250
238
232
229
224
222
215
207
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88.
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90.
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92.

Bowler
DAVID ADDINGTON (SS)
PETE SEIBEL

MIKE GILBERT

MIKE KENNERSON
RICHARD BRITTON (SS)
PAUL PARKER

ALBERT WAITES (SS)
JESSE JACKSON (SS)
LEON ARAGON (SS)
BLANE ADKINS

J.D. WHITLEY (SS)
JAMIE BROOKS (SS)
MIKE HOLLAND

HAL CHAMPENOIS
MIKE LYNCH

MILTON SMITH (SS)
BOB FREEHAUF (SS)
MIKE SMITH

DAVID ZAPPITELLI
TOBY YEAGER (SS)
BOB EASON (SS)

TED CHESSER (SS)
GEORGE CASEY (SS)
JOHN WUKASCH (SS)
DOUG BARRON
CHARLIE PICKETT (SS)
ROBBIE KAUFFMAN
MATT STEWART (SS)
JOE FULLER

LEO MARKWARDT (SS)
RAY SIMMANK

RONNIE WALKER

SYD THORNTON (SS)
BILL PRETLOVE
JOHNNY BRICE (SS)
THURMAN THOMAS (SS)
MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)
MIKE COX

BARBARA BAIS

BERT MORRISON
DAVID GODDARD
WILLIAM MOORE (SS)
STONEY BURKES
RALPH JAMISON (SS)
CLAUDE THOMAS (SS)
TOMMY TRAHAN (SS)

206
205
200
198
183
181
175
163
163
162
157
155
147
143
141
128
126
121
115
105
104
103



