July 31, 2006

**Senior All Star Bowling Association** 

# **Out on the Twig**



## Secretary:

Mark Estes

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson Director at Large: Robert Gibbs General Counsel:

#### Marshall Medlin SASBA South Central Dir:

Jim King

## **KING IS BACK**

Jim King

squeezed out a victory in the Ebonite Senior Tour Tournament at 300 Bowl in Conroe. King missed the seven pin in the final frame against David Ozio. Ozio needed a double to take the title, but left the ten pin. Dewayne Thompson was third, Bryce Ellison fourth, and Mark Estes finished fifth.

You are all invited to the Senior Super Senior Doubles tournament in Odessa. We have a great hotel and the biggest pro am on the SASBA tour. You do not need a partner for the qualifying leaders will be matched up.

The next tournament is in Houston at Bill Lillard's and Pete Treybig,s Copperfield Bowl.



SASBA

General manager, Mike Nelson will be on hand to take care of us, see ya there!!!!!!!!!!!

## **Jamie's Tournament Notes**

#### Inside this issue:

Houston Info	2
Odessa Info	2
Conroe Results	5-6
2006 Schedule	3
SASBA SC Schedule	3
Red Hat Info	4

## Syd Thornton started the tournament with a 111 game to win the dog of the week award for low game of the tournament. Morrison. 300 Bowl lived up to its name, there were 14-300

games. Three hundred bowlers were Jim King-2, Kirk Harper-2, Bill Stayton, John Hood, Phil Bai-

ley, Rick Minier, Michael Justice, Mike Gilbert (his first one ever), Walter Johnson, Fred Barnes, Paul McCordic, and Bert

There was no shortage of oil on the lanes.

Mike Holland had the most strikes and the most spare misses.

Butch Calvert cashed. Mike Lynch was looking for a ride home.

Has anyone seen Ronnie diamond, is he still alive?

#### Volume 16, Issue 17

AUGUST 12-13, 2006

#### **COPPERFIELD BOWL**

15615 GLEN CHASE DR. HOUSTON, TX 77095 PHONE: 281-550-8710

Host: PETE TREYBIG, BILL LILLARD, & MIKE NELSON

### **\$2000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY**

ENTRY FEE \$160 EACH BOWLER (MUST BE PREPAID) USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED NO JEANS OR SHORTS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER \$20.00 TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM "A" SQUAD BOWLS SAT @ 8:45 AM (8 GAMES) "B" SQUAD BOWLS SAT @ 2:00 PM (8 GAMES)

## MOTEL FOR HOUSTON

HOLIDAY INN SELECT **I-10 WEST** 14703 PARK ROW HOUSTON

281-558-5580

\$67

Page 2

AUGUST 19-20, 2006

#### **DIAMOND LANES**

2208 E. 8TH STREET ODESSA, TEXAS 79761 PHONE: 432-580-4386

### HOST: JOHN BURNS

#### \$5000 ADDED PRIZE MONEY

ENTRY FEE \$160 EACH BOWLER

(MUST BE PREPAID)

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

NO JEANS OR SHORTS

#### FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPER \$20.00

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

#### PRO AM—SATURDAY NIGHT—8 PM

SAT. MEETING @ 8:00 AM FORMAT: 2 QUALIFYING DIVISIONS **SUPER SENIOR & DENIOR** LEADERS PAIRED FOR BAKER FINALS

## 2ND CHANCE DOUBLES TOURNEY— SUNDAY

ENTRY FEE: \$40

**\$1000** ADDED

MOTEL FOR ODESSA

MCM GRANDE HOTEL & FUNDOME 6201 E. BUSINESS I-20 ODESSA

432-362-2311

\$67 OUTSIDE-\$77 INSIDE

(MENTION SASBA TO GET RATE)

#### Volume 16, Issue 17

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT:	_ Jamie Brooks—Director	
NAME:	2521 AVE K	
ADDRESS:	PLANO, TX 75074	
СІТУ:	800-370-6785	BOWLING ASSOCIATION
STATE:ZIP:PHONE	Fax 972-424-0395	email: srbowl@aol.com

#### 2006 SASBA Schedule (Subject to Change)

<u>Date</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Bowl</u>
Aug 12-13	Houston	Copperfield
Aug 19-20	Odessa	Diamond Lanes
Sep 9-10	Fort Worth	Don Carter City View
Sep 16-17	San Antonio	Oak Hills
Sep 23 24	New Braunfels	Fiesta Lanes
Sep 30-Oct 1	Fort Worth	Cowtown
Oct 14-15	Plano	Plano Super Bowl
Oct 21-22	Shreveport	All Star Lanes
Oct 28-29	Longview	Oil Bowl
Nov 11-12	San Antonio	AMF Wonder Bowl
Nov 18-19	Houston	Delmar Lanes
Nov 23-26	Fort Worth	DonCarter City View
Dec 2-3	Plano	Plano Super Bowl
Dec 16-17	Plano	Plano Super Bowl

Event Singles SS/S Doubles 4K added Champs/non champs SS/MG Masters SS Masters Annual Championship Singles Singles Singles Singles Singles ew Summerville Mixed Foursome Annual Team



## HOW ABOUT PICKING UP THIS MAILER ON THE WEB SITE! LET ME KNOW! THANKS, PB

LET US KNOW! WWW.SASBA.COM

#### 2006 SASBA South Central Schedule \*Denotes changes

July 22-23 Tupelo Aug 5-6 Aug 26-27 Union City, TN Sept. 2-4 Lafayette, LA \*Sept 16-17 Bowling Green, Ky Oct 7 - 8 Jackson, MS Leesville, LA \*Nov 4-5 Nov 23-26 Fort Worth \*Dec 9-10 Baton Rouge, LA Page 3

TupeloRebeLanesLittle Rock, ARMillenium BowlUnion City, TNSouthlane BowlLafayette, LALafayette LanesBowling Green, KySouthern LanesJackson, MSParadise LanesLeesville, LALouisiana LanesFort WorthDC Cityview

Metro Bowl

Reg. Sgls \$2000 added M/G Doubles Reg. Sgls \$2000 added Labor Day Blowout Reg. Sgls \$2000 added Reg. Sgls \$2000 added Annual Team Summerville Memorial Annual Championship

#### SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL

Jim King—Director

2321 E. Common St, Apt 200 New Braunfels, Texas 78130

800-682-2198

email: jking68@attglobal.net

RED HAT REMINDER!

Ladies, don't forget the particulars:

What - Red Hat Ladies' Luncheon Where - Hearthstone Country Club at Copperfield When - Saturday, August 12, at 11:30 a.m.

The cost is \$18 and you must RSVP by Saturday, August 5. Please make you check payable to Patricia Paine, our hostess.

If you have attended this luncheon before, you know what a good time we always have and how good the food is. If you haven't been there before, come and find out. We plan to celebrate Alene Hensley's "coming of age" with a Hatting Ceremony. Don't miss out.

We will meet at the bowling center at 11 a.m. and will cara van to Hearthstone. Please let me know if you plan to drive direct to the country club so that we are not left wondering where you are.

If you aren't there, we will miss you, and you will miss a really good time.

To a "hatting" we will go! Queenie Jeanne

TANTALIZING TEASER!

Never say never because we are having two events in August! Pink Hatter, Debbie Ellison will host an event you will just die if you have to miss in Odessa on Friday, August 18. Mark that date and watch for an email with details. Jeanne Addington 3004 Tower Drive Tyler, TX 75701 Phone: 903-566-8766 Fax: 903-566-8766 Email: queeniejeanne@cox.net



Page 4

## EBONITE

## 2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

## 300 Bowl - Conroe, TX - June 3-4, 2006

<u>Avg</u>

241.10 240.95

237.50

231.75

232.25

235.65 235.30

232.25

233.10 231.95

227.80

227.15

231.35 225.10

223.90

222.20

W

5

5

4

7

6 3

3

5

4

3

5

5

2

3

2

2

L

3

3

4

1 2

5

5

3

4

5

3

3

6

5

6

6

	<u>FII</u>	NAL STANDIN	IGS		
Bowler	<u>Hometown</u>	<u>Earnings</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Tpins</u>	
1. Jim King	New Braunfels, Tx	\$1,000.00	972	4822	:
2. David Ozio	Beaumont, TX	\$900.00	969	4819	:
3. Dewayne Thompson	Ft. Smith, Ar	\$800.00	870	4750	2
4. Bryce Ellison	Temple, TX	\$700.00	845	4635	:
5. Mark Estes	Grapevine, Tx	\$600.00	825	4645	:
6. Jim Ensminger	N. Richland Hills, Tx	\$500.00	803	4713	:
7. Jimmy Young	Pasadena, TX	\$450.00	796	4706	:
8. Rick Minier	Houston, TX	\$400.00	795	4645	:
9. Phil Bailey (ss)	San Angelo, Tx	\$380.00	782	4662	:
10. Kirk Harper	Friendswood, TX	\$360.00	729	4639	:
11. Dwain Anderson	Hempstead, TX	\$340.00	706	4556	2
12. Toby Ferguson (ss)	Baytown, Tx	\$320.00	693	4543	:
13. Bill Stayton (ss)	Conroe, TX	\$310.00	687	4627	:
14. Jerry Swank	Chouteau, OK	\$300.00	592	4502	:
15. Cliff Park (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$290.00	538	4478	:
16. Randy Ham	Conroe, TX	\$280.00	504	4444	:
Other Cashers					
17. John Hood	Austin, TX	\$200.00	370		
18. Jim Paine (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$190.00	368		
19. Bill Smith (ss)	Willis, Tx	\$184.00	366		
20. David Rountree (ss)	Houston, Tx	\$181.00	363		
Paul Houston	Corpus Christi, TX	\$181.00	363		
22. Bill Gillane	Metairie, LA	\$178.00	353		
23. Michael Justice	Houston, TX	\$176.00	346		
24. Glenn Green (ss)	Baytown, Tx	\$174.00	343		
25. Larry Reynolds	Dallas, TX	\$172.00	331		
26. Randy Arnaud (ss)	Conroe, Tx	\$170.00	325		
27. Richard Martin (ss)	The Woodlands, TX	\$168.00	322		
28. Butch Calvert	Flower Mound, Tx	\$166.00	319		
29. Tommy Crouch (ss)	Sweeny, Tx	\$164.00	316		
30. Paul Coover	Sugarland, TX	\$162.00	315		
High Super Senior (Non Cash	2				
Gary Pfeil	Plano, TX	\$160.00	285		
John Denton	Midland, Tx	\$160.00	281		
Chuck Kent	Mineola, Tx	\$160.00	250		
Fred Barnes	Houston, Tx	\$160.00	250		
Jim Redlinger	Houston, Tx	\$160.00	232		
Charlie Hufford	Oxford, Ms	\$160.00	215		
High Sunday Block (Non Casl	<u>h</u>				
Paul Mccordic	Sugarland, TX	\$150.00	960		
Dale Dumbleton	Destrehan, LA	\$65.00	955		
Paul Parker	Ft. Worth, TX	\$65.00	955		



## 2006 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

## 300 Bowl - Conroe, TX - July 29-30, 2006

## FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>Bowler</u>	<u>P/M</u>
1.	JIMMY YOUNG	558	47. DAVID ADDINGTON (SS)	206
2.	DEWAYNE THOMPSON	518	48. PETE SEIBEL	205
3.	JIM KING	494	49. MIKE GILBERT	200
4.	BILL STAYTON (SS)	469	50. MIKE KENNERSON	198
5.	DAVID OZIO	455	51. RICHARD BRITTON (SS)	183
6.	RICK MINIER	435	52. PAUL PARKER	181
7.	CLIFF PARK (SS)	422	53. ALBERT WAITES (SS)	175
8.	JERRY SWANK	421	54. JESSE JACKSON (SS)	163
9.	KIRK HARPER	416	LEON ARAGON (SS)	163
	PHIL BAILEY (SS)	413	56. BLANE ADKINS	162
11.	MARK ESTES	398	57. J.D. WHITLEY (SS)	157
	BRYCE ELLISON	395	58. JAMIE BROOKS (SS)	155
	RANDY HAM	389	59. MIKE HOLLAND	147
	TOBY FERGUSON (SS)	380	60. HAL CHAMPENOIS	143
	DWAIN ANDERSON	377	61. MIKE LYNCH	141
	JIM ENSMINGER	372	62. MILTON SMITH (SS)	128
	JOHN HOOD	370	63. BOB FREEHAUF (SS)	126
	JIM PAINE (SS)	368	64. MIKE SMITH	121
	BILL SMITH (SS)	366	65. DAVID ZAPPITELLI	115
20.	DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)	363	66. TOBY YEAGER (SS)	105
	PAUL HOUSTON	363	67. BOB EASON (SS)	104
	BILL GILLANE	353	68. TED CHESSER (SS)	103
	MICHAEL JUSTICE	346	69. GEORGE CASEY (SS)	97
	GLENN GREEN (SS)	343	70. JOHN WUKASCH (SS)	74
-	LARRY REYNOLDS	331		74
	RANDY ARNAUD (SS)	325	72. CHARLIE PICKETT (SS)	71
	RICHARD MARTIN (SS)	322	73. ROBBIE KAUFFMAN	63
		319	74. MATT STEWART (SS)	54
	TOMMY CROUCH (SS)	316	JOE FULLER	54
	PAUL COOVER DALE DUMBLETON	315	76. LEO MARKWARDT (SS) 77. RAY SIMMANK	50
		314		45
	OTTO MILLER GARY PFEIL (SS)	296	78. RONNIE WALKER 79. SYD THORNTON (SS)	41
	JOHN DENTON (SS)	285 281	80. BILL PRETLOVE	23 19
	PAT CURRIE	278	81. JOHNNY BRICE (SS)	0
	MAURY NEWMAN	278	82. THURMAN THOMAS (SS)	-8
	T.J. JOHNSON	274	83. MARSHALL MEDLIN (SS)	-15
	CHUCK KENT (SS)	250	84. MIKE COX	-13
00.	FRED BARNES (SS)	250 250	85. BARBARA BAIS	-25
40	RON BENZ	238	86. BERT MORRISON	-79
	JIM REDLINGER (SS)	232	87. DAVID GODDARD	-109
	DEBBIE HOWARD	229	88. WILLIAM MOORE (SS)	-167
	WALTER JOHNSON	223	89. STONEY BURKES	-194
	LES HARE	222	90. RALPH JAMISON (SS)	DNF
	CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)	215	91. CLAUDE THOMAS (SS)	DNF
	PAUL MCCORDIC	207	92. TOMMY TRAHAN (SS)	DNF
		-	(/	